
Global installed wind power capacity 2008/2009 (Mw) 

 end 2008  new 2009  total end 2009 

AfricA & Middle eAst egypt 365 65 430 
Morocco 134 119 253 

iran 85 7 91 
tunisia 20 34 54 

cap Verde 12 0 12 
south Africa 8 0 8 

israel 8 0 8 
Kenya 0 5 5 

Other 1) 4 0 4 

total 635 230 865 

AsiA china 12,104 13,000 25,104 
india 9,655 1,271 10,926 

Japan 1,880 178 2,056 
taiwan 358 78 436 

south Korea 236 112 348 
Philippines 33 0 33 

Other 2) 6 0 6 

total 24,272 14,639 38,909 

eurOPe Germany 23,903 1,917 25,777 
spain 16,689 2,459 19,149 
italy 3,736 1,114 4,850 

france 3,404 1,088 4,492 
uK 2,974 1,077 4,051 

Portugal 2,862 673 3,535 
denmark 3,163 334 3,465 

Netherlands 2,225 39 2,229 
sweden 1,048 512 1,560 
ireland 1,027 233 1,260 
Greece 985 102 1,087 
Austria 995 0 995 
turkey 458 343 801 
Poland 544 181 725 

Belgium 415 149 563 
rest of europe 3) 1,313 304 1,614 

total europe 65,741 10,526 76,152 
of which EU-27 4) 64,719 10,163 74,767 

lAtiN AMericA & cAriBBeAN Brazil 341 264 606 
Mexico 85 117 202 

chile 20 148 168 
costa rica 74 50 123 
Nicaragua 0 40 40 
caribbean 35 0 35 
Argentina 29 2 31 

uruguay 20 0 20 
Jamaica 22 1 23 

colombia 20 0 20 
Others (5) 6 0 6 

total 653 622 1,274 

NOrth AMericA usA 25,237 9,922 35,159 
canada 2,369 950 3,319 

total 27,606 10,872 38,478 

PAcific reGiON Australia 1,306 406 1,712 
New Zealand 325 171 497 
Pacific islands 12 0 12 

total 1,643 577 2,221 

world total 120,550 37,466 157,899 
Source: GWEC

1  Lebanon, Nigeria, Jordan
2  Thailand, Bangladesh, Indonesia, Sri Lanka
3   Bulgaria, Croatia, Czech Republic, Estonia, Faroe Islands, Finland, Hungary, Latvia, Lithuania, Luxembourg, 

Norway, Romania, Russia, Slovakia, Slovenia, Switzerland, Ukraine

4  Austria, Belgium, Bulgaria, Czech Republic, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, 
Italy, Ireland, Latvia, Lithuania, Luxembourg, Netherlands,  
Poland, Portugal, Romania, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain, Sweden, UK

5  Cuba, Peru
Please note: project decommissioning of 117 MW and rounding affect the final sums



top 10 cuMulative capacity dec.  2009
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Mw %

us 35,159 22.3 

Germany 25,777 16.3 

china 25,104 15.9 

spain 19,149 12.1 

india 10,926 6.9 

italy 4,850 3.1 

france 4,492 2.8 

uK 4,051 2.6 

Portugal 3,535 2.2 

denmark 3,465 2.2 

total top 10 136,508 86.5 

rest of the world 21,391 13.5

world total 157,899 100

top 10 new installed capacity Jan.-dec.  2009

Rest of world
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china 13.000 34.7 

us 9,922 26.5 

spain 2,459 6.6 

Germany 1,917 5.1 

india 1,271 3.4 

italy 1,114 3.0 

france 1,088 2.9 

uK 1,077 2.9

canada 950 2.5

Portugal 673 1.8 

total top 10 33,471 89.3 

rest of the world 3,994 10.7 

world total 37,466 100

Global cuMulative installed wind capacity (1996-2009)
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Global annual installed wind capacity (1996-2009)
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For more inFormation, please contact:

 ANGeliKA PulleN

cOMMuNicAtiONs directOr

GlOBAl WiNd eNerGy cOuNcil

tel + 32 2 502 55 02

MOB: + 32 473 947 966

eMAil: ANGeliKA.PulleN@GWec.Net

annual installed capacity by reGion 2003-2009
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